## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

STEVEN ROBERT PARKS, Appellant,

vs.

TERRI LYNN PARKS,

Respondent.

No. 52373

FILED

APR 1 3 2009

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

CLERKOF SUPREME COURT
BY LINDEMAN

Pursuant to appellant's motion for voluntary dismissal, this appeal is dismissed. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

By:

Hon. Deborah Schumacher, District Judge, Family Court Division

Carolyn Worrell, Settlement Judge

David Arthur Hornbeck

Law Offices of Richard W. Young

Washoe District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA cc:

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947

09-09156